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Breakfast — served until 11.00

BACON OR SAUSAGE MUFFIN
Local butchers pork sausages or bacon

EGGS ON TOAST
Fluffets farm free range eggs anyway
you like with toasted sourdough

RT'S FULL BREAKFAST

Egg, sausage, bacon, tomato, field
mushroom & toast

(Extras: baked beans, hash brown)

KIPPERS WITH BUTTER & BROWN BREAD
BUTTERED TOAST & JAM

SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST
Crushed avocado mixed with chilli &
lime topped with 2 free range poached
eggs set on sourdough toast

Lite Bites - served from 11.00

JACKET POTATOES & FILLINGS
See your server for choices & fillings

SANDWICHES, WRAPS & PANINIS
See your server for choices of fillings GF
supplement 50p

CROQUE MONSIEUR

With home smoked ham & Lyburn Gold
cheese

SAUSAGE ROLL
With chutney & salad

SOUP OF THE DAY SERVED WITH BREAD

QUICHE OF THE DAY
With coleslaw & green salad

TRADITIONAL CAESAR SALAD WITH
CHICKEN OR HALOUMI

RIFLEMAN'S TABLE CLUB SANDWICH
Chicken, bacon, cheese & fried egg

SALAD OF THE DAY

SEE SPECIALS BOARD FOR DAILY OFFERS

£5.50

£6.95

£10.75

£6.75
£3.95
£9.25

£8.55

£8.15

£8.75

£8.00

£7.25
£8.95

£9.95

£9.95

£9.95

Cream Tea

AFTERNOON TEA FOR 2 Selection of
finger sandwiches, scones with
homemade jom & cream, cake of the
day & a pot of tea (Upgrade with
Prosecco £7.95 per person)

CREAM TEA FOR 1
Homemade scone with jam, cream & a
pot of tea

TOASTED TEACAKES

2 CRUMPETS with Honey from our own
Bees

HOMEMADE CAKE slice

SMALL CAKES

Main Courses - served from 11.00

PIE OF THE DAY
served with creamy mashed potato &
seasonal vegetables

VEGETARIAN LASAGNE
served with green salad or vegetables

CHALCROFT FARM SAUSAGE & MASH
with onion gravy

HONEY ROAST HAM OR LYBURN CHEESE
PLOUGHMAN'S (or half & halfl)
with salad & bread

SOUTH COAST FISH PIE
with green salad

VEGAN OPTION OF THE DAY
POKE BOWLS from

LARGE YORKSHIRE PUDDING filled with
special of the day

SUNDAY ROASTS AVAILABLE

ALLERGY INFORMATION please ask if you
have any allergens or dietary
requirements. A full allergen menu is
available on request

£22.50

£6.15

£3.75

£3.75

£3.95

£3.15

£12.75

£11.95

£12.75

£12.50

£13.95

£10.95

£9.95
£12.95
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Desserts - served with custard orice
cream

SALTED CARAMEL BROWNIE WITH ICE
CREAM

DESSERT OF THE DAY
CRUMBLE OF THE DAY WITH ICE CREAM

NEW FOREST ICE CREAM per tub

Soft Drinks — for our full range of soft
drinks, please ask your server

Hot Drinks
ESPRESSO

DOUBLE ESPRESSO
AMERICANO

FLAT WHITE

LATTE
CAPPUCCINO

MOCHA/HOT CHOCOLATE - add
whipped cream £0.30

BABYCCINO
ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA
SPECIALITY TEAS

MILKSHAKES

WANT TO SWAP TO A DECAF OR SOYA
OR OAT MILK? 35p

£5.95

£6.95
£6.95

£3.95

£2.40
£2.70

£2.95
£3.25
£3.35
£3.35

£3.50

£1.75
£2.95

£3.30
£4.50

Wines
WHITE

The Old Gum Tree
Chardonnay

Sugar Bush Hill Sauvignon
Blanc

Ombrellino Pinot Grigio
Prosecco Doc 20cl
RED

Old Gum Tree Shiraz
Hillville Road Merlot
ROSE

Marius Rose

Minivino Sparkling Rose 200ml

can

Ask about our English
Sparkling Wines

BEERS/CRAFT ALES

Peroni - Boftle

Local Ales - ask for this months From £4.80

ales

Local Cider - ask for this
months cider

DOGGY (OR PERSON) BAG

Bottle 125ml
£20 £4.20
£21 £4.40
£24 £5.00
£7.95
£20 £4.20
£21 £4.40
£28 £5.00
£4.95

4.7% Vol | £4.95

175ml

£5.30

£5.60

£6.40

£5.30

£5.60

£6.80

From £5.95

250ml

£7.00

£7.20

£8.20

£7.00

£7.20

£9.50

We don't like waste here! Please ask for a bag to take

home.

DID YOU KNOW?

We have a secret walled garden behind our cafe
kitchen available to hire for weddings & private events.

Please email sally@vanillacatering.co.uk for details.

Follow us: @riflemanstable

fwE
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