## RIFLEMAN'S Jable

Breakfast – served until 11.00		Cream Tea	
BACON OR SAUSAGE MUFFIN Local butchers pork sausages or bacon	£5.50	AFTERNOON TEA FOR 2 Selection of finger sandwiches, scones with homemade jam & cream, cake of the	£22.50
EGGS ON TOAST Fluffets farm free range eggs anyway you like with toasted sourdough	£6.95	day & a pot of tea (Upgrade with Prosecco £7.95 per person)	
RT'S FULL BREAKFAST Egg, sausage, bacon, tomato, field mushroom & toast (Extras: baked beans, hash brown)	£10.75	CREAM TEA FOR 1 Homemade scone with jam, cream & a pot of tea	£6.15
		TOASTED TEACAKES	£3.75
KIPPERS WITH BUTTER & BROWN BREAD	£6.75	2 CRUMPETS with Honey from our own Bees	£3.75
BUTTERED TOAST & JAM	£3.95	HOMEMADE CAKE slice	£3.95
SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST Crushed avocado mixed with chilli & lime topped with 2 free range poached eggs set on sourdough toast	£9.25	SMALL CAKES	£3.15
		Main Courses – served from 11.00	
Lite Bites – served from 11.00		PIE OF THE DAY served with creamy mashed potato &	£12.75
JACKET POTATOES & FILLINGS See your server for choices & fillings	£8.55	seasonal vegetables	
SANDWICHES, WRAPS & PANINIS See your server for choices of fillings GF supplement 50p	£8.15	VEGETARIAN LASAGNE served with green salad or vegetables	£11.95
		CHALCROFT FARM SAUSAGE & MASH with onion gravy	£12.75
CROQUE MONSIEUR With home smoked ham & Lyburn Gold cheese	£8.75	HONEY ROAST HAM OR LYBURN CHEESE PLOUGHMAN'S (or half & half!) with salad & bread	
SAUSAGE ROLL With chutney & salad	£8.00	SOUTH COAST FISH PIE with green salad	£13.95
SOUP OF THE DAY SERVED WITH BREAD	£7.25	VEGAN OPTION OF THE DAY	£10.95
QUICHE OF THE DAY With coleslaw & green salad	£8.95	POKE BOWLS from	£9.95
TRADITIONAL CAESAR SALAD WITH CHICKEN OR HALOUMI	£9.95	LARGE YORKSHIRE PUDDING filled with special of the day	£12.95
RIFLEMAN'S TABLE CLUB SANDWICH Chicken, bacon, cheese & fried egg	£9.95	SUNDAY ROASTS AVAILABLE	
SALAD OF THE DAY	£9.95	ALLERGY INFORMATION please ask if you have any allergens or dietary	
SEE SPECIALS BOARD FOR DAILY OFFERS		requirements. A full allergen menu is available on request	

## RIFLEMAN'S Table

<b>Desserts</b> – served with custard or ice cream		Wines	Bottle	125ml	175ml	250ml
		WHITE				
SALTED CARAMEL BROWNIE WITH ICE CREAM	£5.95	The Old Gum Tree Chardonnay	£20	£4.20	£5.30	£7.00
DESSERT OF THE DAY	£6.95	Sugar Bush Hill Sauvignon	£21	£4.40	£5.60	£7.20
CRUMBLE OF THE DAY WITH ICE CREAM	£6.95	Blanc				
NEW FOREST ICE CREAM per tub	£3.95	Ombrellino Pinot Grigio	£24	£5.00	£6.40	£8.20
		Prosecco Doc 20cl	£7.95			
<b>Soft Drinks</b> – for our full range of soft drinks, please ask your server		RED				
		Old Gum Tree Shiraz	£20	£4.20	£5.30	£7.00
		Hillville Road Merlot	£21	£4.40	£5.60	£7.20
Hot Drinks		ROSE				
ESPRESSO	£2.40	Marius Rose	£28	£5.00	£6.80	£9.50
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	£2.70	Minivino Sparkling Rose 200ml £4.95				
AMERICANO	£2.95	can				
FLAT WHITE	£3.25	Ask about our English Sparkling Wines				
LATTE	£3.35	BEERS/CRAFT ALES				
CAPPUCCINO	£3.35	Peroni - Bottle	4.7% Vol / £4.95			
MOCHA/HOT CHOCOLATE - add whipped cream £0.30	£3.50	Local Ales - ask for this months From £4.80 ales				
BABYCCINO	£1.75	Local Cider - ask for this	From £5.95			
ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA	£2.95	months cider				
SPECIALITY TEAS	£3.30	DOGGY (OR PERSON) BAG We don't like waste here! Please ask for a bag to take home.				
MILKSHAKES	£4.50					
WANT TO SWAP TO A DECAF OR SOYA OR OAT MILK? 35p	DID YOU KNOW?  We have a secret walled garden behind our cafe kitchen available to hire for weddings & private events.					

Please email sally@vanillacatering.co.uk for details.

f 💆 🎯

Follow us: @riflemanstable